
CVIDS Spring Plant Sale 

May 9,
 
2015 

Environmental Learning Center, Muscatine 

Chairperson: Colleen Hansen 

Co-Chairperson: TBA 

Publicity: TBA 

Volunteers: 

Jo Ann Christofferson  

Mindy Eilers 

Scott Feddern 

Kit Fillenworth 

Catherine Hanson 

Loren & Myrna Hass 

Jo Lynn Johnson 

Luella Johnson 

Kathy Kephart 

Sherry McCarville 

Barb McCreight 

Gary Oster 

Zora Ronan 

Bob Towler 

 

Club Plant Distribution  

May 23, 2015  

Muscatine County Fairgrounds, West Liberty  

Chairperson: Zora Ronan  

Co-Chairperson: TBA 

Set-up on Friday, May 22nd:  

Clay & Kathleen Dawson 

Colleen & Catherine Hansen 

Heather Harroun 

Loren & Myrna Hass  

Bob & Barb Papenhausen (speakers, bingo wheel, coffee pot & timer)  

Keith & Sally Riewerts 

 

Saturday, May 23
rd

, Food & Goodies:  
Sherri Baldonado 

Sara Hankemeier  

Myrna & Loren Hass  

Caroline & Doug Jones  

Lyle Moen 

Robert & Suzanne Moffit 

Steve & Joyce Parsons 

Nancy Rash 

Jan Rogers  



 

Saturday, May 23
rd

, Runners, Teardown, etc.:  
Donna Denly 

Colleen & Catherine Hansen 

Heather Harroun (spreadsheet)  

Myrna & Loren Hass 

Sherry McCarville  

Mary Moore 

Keith & Sally Riewerts (teardown)  

Jan Rogers (runner) 

 

Fall Plant Sale  

August 22, 2015 

Jones County Fairground, Monticello 

Chairperson: TBA 

Co-Chairperson: TBA 

Volunteers: 

Mindy Eilers 

Scott Feddern 

Kit Fillenworth 

Myrna & Loren Hass 

Caroline & Doug Jones (bringing 6-7 tables) 

Sherry McCarville 

Barb & Rex McCreight 

Bob & Jan Null 

Gary Oster 

Dick & Jo Palmer 

Ginger Pruess 

Jan Rogers 

Zora Ronan 

 

Silent Auction (after Fall Sale) 

August 22, 2015 

Jones County Fairgrounds, Monticello 

Chairperson: Heather Harroun 

Co-Chairperson: TBA 

Volunteers: 

Donna Denly 

Diane Derganz 

Sara Hankemeier 

Catherine Hansen 

Myrna Hass 

Sue Kramer 

Steve Parsons 



 

CVIDS Fall Banquet 

November 14, 2015 

Coralville Holiday Inn 

Betty Miller Photo Contest 

Chairperson: Sylvia Seymour 

Co-Chairperson: TBA 

Volunteers: TBA 

Banquet – Awards – Hospitality 

Chairperson: Nancy Rash 

Co-Chairperson(s): Sherry & Lynn Moffit 

Volunteers: 

Donna Denly 

Jill Gardner 

Lyle Moen 

Speaker for Banquet (Karol Emmerich) 

Chairperson: Keith Riewerts 

Co-Chairperson: TBA 

 

Please advise Nancy Carlisle, Heather Harroun or Jonathan Poulton if you see any omissions or errors.   

 

 


